Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2016-6-9 June 28, 2016

Resource: Ken Lynn

Acting Vice President of Administrative Services/CFO

TITLE: Consider Approval of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement

for Radio Use for the Collin Police Department with the Cities

of Plano and Allen

DISCUSSION: Currently the Collin Police Department's radio system is a

location centric analog system whose broadcast backbone is roof mounted antenna type repeaters at each campus. The system has limitations because of its analog design, local

failure possibilities and the inability for interagency

communications.

By obtaining permission to access the Plano/Allen radio system, the Collin Police department will be able to communicate district-wide on a reliable, stable digital platform. In addition, the department will have the ability to communicate on an interagency basis and coordinate with

local municipal and county agencies when needed.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for Radio Use for the Collin Police Department with the Cities of Plano and Allen.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of

Collin County Community College District approves the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for Radio Use for the Collin Police Department with the Cities of Plano and Allen."